

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14352/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2017 in WA No. 27075/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMESHWAR PRASAD SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.
Mrs. Surabhi Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Shweta Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that permanent withdrawal of one increment is a major penalty and that such a penalty could not have been imposed without regular inquiry in terms of the Uttar Pradesh Government Servant (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1999.

In view of the above submission, issue notice.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR