

ITEM NO.18                      Court 14 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14352/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2017 in WA No. 27075/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMESHWAR PRASAD SHUKLA

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. THR.  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2017 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 102271/2017 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2017 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1/2017 - FOR PERMISSION TO BRING NEW FACTS AND DOCUMENTS)

Date : 06-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shyam S. Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Surabhi Shukla, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manas Prakash, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Siddhart Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR  
                                 Mr. Uday N. Tiwary, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for sometime for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List on 25.01.2022.

**(SHRADDHA MISHRA)**  
**SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**